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but the council

the mayor's reguc

aECavation

CQrdinancs
COMRPLIANCE
AMERDED RY TER T3 ;
LSSEMBLY FRESCRI%E G THE POWERS “W} BUITIES OF HE

TCOMMIBSION; AND REPEALING ORDIMAMCE #383 was read on Linal reading by

httorney Reif hy title oniv. 2 motion was made by Councilman Glgey, seconded
by Gerber and carried unanimously by roll call vot v inance #57
be adopted on final reading and thoreby become a c

RﬁSGlLthn CLEAXT A RESOLUTION AUTHOE Zi?&
OPTION AGREEMENTS TO FURCHASE REAL PI 53?
raad by Attorney Reif. After a perviod of mis uw:i@m noTl

Counciliman Giger, zeconded by Tate and carvied araﬁzwauu?; by xoll call vote
that said resolution be adopted. '

motlion was mads by

;

A letter from Betiils & Reif wag read vegavding the status of the court casze
of Ronal Von Walters vs Clty of Canby over wage disputes. 2 copy of said
=

" £
letter is hexeby attached to and becadms a vart of ths f;ie oopy of these
ha o - B
ninuvtes. ’

<

Latters frowm the Chamber of Comnsrs
and considered with reference

discussion the council requesgted that the - e viad forwas i the
agenda of the meeling of Octobey ' X 3




upt. Whiteside presenitsd a letter from Soubhern ?23153
(¥

nroject £a$ixam;

£ £
vennc. Pftcr a pa 1 =¥
and seconded by Giger to ascepit the of Seut
in regaxd o iﬁsﬁaliatimh of Llights o enha
said proposed cressing. The motion amended
secgonded by Gerbex and cavried unan at the
as cewtaime& in the letter fxom Sar' : fic not b
parmanent avrangements and that if th pEGViSiGRS prove unsat
future, the safety precauticnsg cauf racpened f£or negotiations .
time. Then the motion asz amended < f.’LOﬁe B oopy of said i
attached to the file copy of these s and - becomes g parttherests

.

The council considered recommendations made by Attorney Betiis vegarding

rading
clearing of titles on 85.%. 5th Avenue and more paviicularly known as the
Zeek property. After a short pericd of discussion it was recommended by
Councilman Giger and directed by Mavoer Roth at the matter be held over fo

vl
discussion when Attorney Settis Sr. was pre 3&~% dua to pricr reszearch and
reports made by him,

A delegation approached. the council to continue discussion regarding the
proposed parking lot improvement on rallvead property in Canby with reference
to a letitey from Beitis & Reif regarding the legality of using feesz from
and increasing business license fess to finance pazking lot constrxustion.
After a detmiled digceugsion and several recommendationz being presented a
motion was made by Councilman Westooth, ssconded by Gerxrber and carried by a
vote of 3 ves and 2 no that the commities seek necessary funds fxom private

£ iderd ity

finance sources and repoxt theiyr success bhefore fUTLhe? considering ci
financing from cemetery perpetual fundsg, sewar reserva funds or business

license fees.

A letter from the Canby Util

ility Board was presented befoxre the council which
contained information regayding the unauthorized use of city water and
"' S

tampering with fire plugs. A copy of the letter is attached to and becomes a
part of the file copy of these minutes. The council and department heads
discussed the matter and Supt. Whiteside referved the council to authority
contained in Ordinance #3577 which if enforced uou3& gsuffice. The council
recommended that Utility Board Manager Cox be invited to cowme to the councii
sorkshop on October 28 to discuss the matter in detail.

P

&5

The council discussed the Utility Board's recommendation that the charge for
billing sewer depariwent rental for the city be incrasas eé from 10¢ to 15¢ pex
pilling. The matter was discussed in detall and it was recomuended that

Administrator Wyman initiate a letter to Manager Cox vevealing the cauncii's
feelings that the cost of billing as siated in the Utility Board‘s letter
included & portion of the postage which was not previcusly considered and that
the presentation was mede at the wrong time of the ysar due to lack of provisions
for such increase in the cuxrent budget but that the council mewbers were in
sympathy with the Utility Board and would give the matiter some consideration at
. budget time for the coming vear. '



Canby ity Council
Regulay mehtlﬂg
Octobey 7, 1374

The council consid eved a Z&ﬁtez
PPZMlPSl»Q o pla

o
man Kariker, seconded by 1&@%”
4 27y

riations whe*c eraci
E-t a letter be writ
t the amenémeu. would b

Letters from CRAG and the Clackamss County BDivestor of

which announced & mesting to be held at the courthouss

»

Cetober 9 vegarding the state nmghwsy bonding pI¢ H s relating
to the proposzed Ovegen City highway by-pass. It wes recommended by the council
that Duane Weeks and Gerald Duerksen be advised te and time.
The ccm.i ttee on union negotiations reported to the counclil that thers were
matters to be negotliated or authorized by the council h“o > The gl

zold the

“tee menher

i should be aware of and have
opportunity ta veice ?hekr Gpln?ﬁﬁ& on. after a pericd ¢f discussion a wobion
was made by Councilman Tate, seconded by Westooibl and oa
‘officials be advised by letter that this matter will be
couneil workshop on Octobexr 28,

aazeem&nt with Local Uniwn #183 could Le realized
utho
;

The mewbears of the counecil reviewed the purchase oxder print-ocuts and afier a
pericd of discussion a motion wasg made by Councilman CigeV, secondad Iy
Westcott and carvied by roll call vobte that claims in the amount of $19,%88.8

i
be approved for payment and warrents drawn on the treasurver in payment thereo

V4
@

O

Five Chief Buttolph requested permission to ocrxder 1,500 feet of fire hose
from Goodyear Rubber & Supply Co. at appxexxm::?“g 82,450, Afts

discussion a motion was made by Couhcilman Serber, seconded by G
carvied by a vote of 4 ves and 1 no approving the au“chase regus

The mayor requested that the council approve the attendance of himself and
‘Councilman Karikexr to the Intergovermmental Conference in Corvallis on
October 17 and 18 and 0 approve the expaenditures incidental thsreto. After
a period of discussion a motion was made by Councilman Giger, secondad by
Tate and carried that the mayor and councilman be authoriszed to attend the
conferance with expenses incident to registration, meals and lodoing, mileage
and allied expenditures bheing uﬂde rwritten by the city.
A proposal was made by Chairman Kaviker that the oiby wnderwrite the cost of a
dinner at Charbonneau for chaivmen of the advisory commitiees, councilmen,
consultants and others Coteber 14 al 5:130 p.m. A&After a period of discassion a
motion was made by Councilmen Giger, scconded ’y Kariker and carvied by a vole
3 yes and 2 no that these individusls and their wives, if they so chose, -
be invited to the dinnar prior to a public mesting to convane at 7:30 p.m.

& &
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The mayor da2cia .ed that the matter = pro
Zion Memorial Cemetery Lbe given thorough consideration aﬁ the

Councilman Tate re @ thea en's Qr@gap Land Use Guidebook
available from CREG and that several copies should b a&a la
ot ;
i

After a pericd of discussion a m aoté, 3
by Tate and aarxmed that ten copies of said book be “V$wna%e& by the city at

$2.25 pexr copy.

Supt. Whiteside reported on the success of the public azuction held at the
sewage treatment plant om Octeber 3. He said that the gress sale amounted U
$4,614.50 and that all obsclets and/or excess ecity property had been disposed
of at the sals.

O

There was a discussson regarding the county's f anyear levy which would be
ie

on the November ballot which, if passed, woul e $2,500,000 available for
county library construction and improvement. Laaucaiaaﬁ Tatsnand Adm. Wyman

stated they p?annmd to attend a meeling Thurseday, Cctober 10, at 7:30 p.m. to

‘:

discuss ths county library constructicon proposal.
$r

J. R. Richardson, City Becorder Bhul K. Rabh, Hayox

The meeting was adijourned at 10:10 p.m.
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WADE P. BETTIS BETTIS & REIF TELEPHONES

RAYMOND R. REIF ATTORNEYS AT LAW 266-1113
WADE P. BETTIS. JR. 160 N.W. THIRD AVENUE 655.1674
CANBY. OREGON 97013 AREA CODE 503

September 25, 1974

Honorable Paul N. Roth, Mayvor, and
Members of the City Council

ity of Canby
P O Box D

-~

Canby, Oregon 97013

()

Re: Ronal Von Waltexr vs. City of Canby

Gentlemen:
I am ploas&d to report that the Court of Appeals of th

tate of Oregon has affirmed the prior favorable deczdlon

of the honoraale Howard J. ?landi@g of the Clackamas County
Circuit Court. The Court of Appeals! decision was filed

with the State Court Adninistrator on September23, 1974

and I am enclosing the opinion and decision of Chief Judge
Schwab aﬁQ Judges Lanafry and Thornton before whom the matter

o

was argued by my son, Wade P. Bettis, Jr. on August 22, 1974,

UH»

handled this entire matter as I am sure you Know,. but
have capable assistance from our law clerk, Mx. Rogexr
vho is alsc my paritner?s son.

a2se was not only an extremely important one for the City
by but it involved the first interypretation in Oregon by
cpellant Couxrt on the provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes
340 which relate to overtime pay foz weliﬂa personnel .

wes raised and presented by this case were of such

to others that Briefs aAmici Curise were filed on
oehalf of the Portland Police 4ssociation and the Oregon
Council of Police Associations and also on behalf of the City
of Portland. This fact is noted on the cover page of the
enclosed decision.:

it
»

o §

?here is of course a possibility of an appeal by the plaintiff
to the Supreme Court of the State of Oregon, and I will notify
yvou promptly if that occurs.

ince I am sending & copy of the Appeals Court's decision to
layor Roth only, he may prefer to have it duplicated fox
istribution to all Councilmen for theiz v¢uuy~ Those who
cc ve and read the opinion will note the cwmplete and com-
rehensive coverage which ny son gave to this entire matter,
and he was sustained by the Appeals Court on all points an
izsues, and the Courtis decision makes this a cage of firxst

at
2
1
e

(3} B

*Cf ’“’1 Q—o 30\) .



Honorable Pawl N. Roth, Mayor, and
Members of -the City Council

City of Canby

$/25/74

Page 2

impression with a decislon greatly anticipated and much needed
by all municipalities in cur State.
Sincerely, .

BETTIS & REIF

/3] Wede P. Brltls
Wade P. Bettis
Encl. t0 Mayor

ccs  Harold A, Wyman, City Administrator
J+» R, Richardson, ity Recorder
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Chamber of Commerce
P.O. BOX 35
Canby, Oregon 97013

PHONE 266-4600

Sept. 24, 1974

Hon. Paul N. Roth, Mayor
and City Council Members
PO Box D

Canby, Oregon 97013

Gentlemen:

In the public interest, these two requests are being made by the September-
organized Board of Directors of Canby Chamber of Commerce:

1. Immediate removal of the No Left Turn sign for northbound N.lvy
Street travelers. This would again allow left turning into N.W.
lst Avenue.

In unanimous action by the seven directors present on Sept. 18,

the board noted that accidents were rare at that intersection

during the many years that left-turning into N.W. lst Avenue was

legal. None could recall a serious accident there during those years.

The Stop sign for southbound vehicles on N.IIvy Street should be
retained. This will enable northbound traffic to negotiate the
left turn into N.W. lst Avenue without bottlenecking the railroad
crossing. This was a smooth-moving system in effect for many

years before an earlier Council elected "to try" the present comtrol.

(You will recall that a previous Chamber board made a similar request
to allow full use of N.W. lst Avenue last spring.)

2. The City's cooperation in improving vehicular parking lots, as rapidly
as possible, on Southern Pacific land north of the railroad tracks is
also invited.

Directors urging these two matters, as a benefit to the public, are: Donald L.
Peterson, DeWayne Hansen, Derald Magnuson, Cy Shannon, George Vanderzanden, Tom
Kotzian and Walter R. Daniels. (Absent: Mal Evans and Wade P. Bettis Jr.)

Sincerely,

WALTER R. DANIELS, President

P.S. We will appreciate being advised
if this matter is to come up at.the
Oct. 7 meeting, or at another time.
Please call 266-4600.



UNITED CANBY MERCHANTS
CANBY, OREGON

9-30~74

Canby City Council:

The Board of Directors of the United Canby

Merchants have voted in favor of asking the Canby |
City Council to change the traffic pattern on
N.W. 1lst Avenue and N. Ivy.

The Board specifically requests the "No Left
Turn" sign be removed, allowing left-turning onto
N.W. lst Avenue from Ivy Street. Also, retention
of the "Stop" sign for southbound vehicles on
N. Ivy Street is recommended so that north-bound
traffic can negotiate the left turn without bottle-
necking the railroad crossing. This is the system
that was in effect for many years before the present
system was installed.

The Board believes this action will allow N.W.
1st Avenue to become a normal-use thoroughfare again.

////ZW Y nete

GARY H. SOWLES
President, Canby United Merchants
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800 PACIFIC BUILDING, PORTLAND, OREGON $7204

LAW DEPARTMENT

September 23, 19674

Hon. Richaxd W. Sabin
Public Utility Commissioner

Public Service Bullding
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: 8XF-652: In the matter of the application
of Southerm Pacifiic Transportation Company,
for the authority, pursuant to ORS 763.020,
to construct a crossing of Third Strest
with the tracks of Southern Pacific
Trangportation Company, in Canby, Clackanas
County, Oregon

Dear Commiscioner Sabiln:

Southern Pacific Transportaticn Company and tha city
of Canby are discussing, in detail, improvements to the pro-
pozaed cxossing. Agreement is near but not yet realized.

Southaern Pacific Transportation Company respectfully
regquasts an additional 20 days in which to respond to the
city's most recent letter. If granted, Southern Pacific
Transportation Company would appear on or befora October 20,
1974.

Very truly yours,

DEZENDORY, SPEARS, LUBERSKY & CAMPBELL

By /8/ Joha Wilay Gould

BEncls {3 coples of latter)

cec: City of Canby
John C. McIntyrs
Canby Industrial Paxk
Jack L. Soiiils, Esg.
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lranspertation Cempany
Room 251-N Union Station « 800 Northwest Sixth Avenue » Portiand, Oregon 97209 IN REPLY PLEASE RAFER TO
c. 7. BamERs September 25, 1974 911518/323-3

W. F. CURRIER, JR.
ABSISTANT BUPERINTENDENT

J. W, FERGUSON
DIVISION ENGINEER

City of Canby ﬁ\
City Hall
Canby, Oregon 97013

17
G
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—_
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Attention: Mr. John Whiteside

Gentlemen:

This letter is to confirm certain points of a recent meeting in
your office with Mr. R. L. Johmnston of our Engineering Department and
attended also by your Mr. Harold Wyman, concerning our application to
the Oregon PUC for a spur track to cross 3rd Avenue to serve Globe-
Union, Inc. ‘

1. We intend to install train stop signs on each side of the
crossing. Therefore, trains will stop before proceeding over the
crossing.

2. Our company would be willing to pay for installation of an
overhead light to illuminate the crossing if the City will maintain it
after installation. We will need an estimate of cost of installation
for submission to our management. !

3. It was mutually agreed that sight distances could be improved
by removal of some of the brush south of 3rd Ave. to the east and west.

4. The City felt it would also like to install vehicle stop signs
both sides of the crossing for greater protection and possibly the
access road exit from Globe-Union. It was pointed out that we would
expect the City to pay for installation and maintenance of the stop
signs. We are attaching one print of our Oregon Division Drawing D-1518
for you to mark the proposed vehicle stop locations on and then return
to us so they may be incorporated into our application.

We have asked our attorneys to request a 20-day extension in which °
to appear before the PUC. This will provide you with sufficient time
to take this matter up with your City Council on October 7, and if our
compromise meets with their approval, you can then inform the PUC of

same.
(///%?urs truly,
Ay . Wa\

.Attch.



October 10, 1974

Seuthﬂrn Pacific Transportation Company
251-4 Union Station

Sgﬁvu.ﬁ &th Avenue
Portland, OF 9720%

Attn: Mp. L. 7. Babers
Gentieman:

Your letter of September 25, 1974, concerning the nropesed Third

fvenue railroad crossing was r&viawed hy the Canby City Council at
their regular meeting, October 7. It was moved to accept the proposals,
as stipulated in your letter of September 25, with the provision that
the City of Canby reserves the right to reopen negotiations, should

the arrangements stated prove unsatisfactory or become a safety hazzard.
In accordance with item two in your letter, concerning the area

Tight, Mr. Lee Cox, of the Canby Utility Board, stated an estimated
cost of approximately $300.00 for the Tight. 1 have also enclosed
herswith the wap you had previously sent, showing the anticipated
location of the vehicle stop signs.

1f I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Harald %yﬁ&ﬁ
Cxty &éministratar
’*5y John L. Hhitesiée
Supt. of Public Yorks

/L mid
Enclosure
cc: B, Astle, Oregon Public Utilities Commission

~3, Richardson, City Recerder
H. Hyman, City Administrator
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September 27, 1974

Mr. Harold Wyman
City Administratoxr
City of Canby

182 N. Holly Street
Canby, Oregon 97013

Dear Harold:
Subject: Fire Hydrants

There seems to be a continuing increase in the tampering with fire hydrants
and unauthorized persons obtaining water from hydrants without permission.

Since these circumstances are becoming very prevalent the Canby Utility Board
would like to reguest that the City Council have the City Attorney draw up an
ordinance providing for regulations and penalties pertaining to fire hydrants.
I might suggest that in the designing of such an ordinance, in part it should
read as follows:

Any unauthorized pexson or persons tampering with or obtaining
water from a fire hydrant within the City Limits of the City of
Canby, Oregon, will be subject to a penalty of $500.00 or thirty
(30) days in Jail.

I have checked with other cities in regard to this matter and the amount of
the penalty as I have suggested seems to be in order. To some this may seem
to be in excess for a penalty of this nature. However, like many other things,
tampering with a fire hydrant by unauthorized persons, there is a possibility
of even doing minor damage that may cost several hundreds of dollars to get

at and make the necessary repairs. Also, the obtaining of water without per-
mission is an important matter at this time since water is at a premium and
does not come freely.

I recall some years previous I believe the City had an ordinance dealing with
this matter. However, if my memory is correct, the penalty was very minimal,
at least during my tenure with the City.

Another thing in regard to this matter, we do not have decals on each fire hy-
drant with such statements on them as I have outlined above regarding penalties.
All other cities and persons I have talked to about this matter seem to think
the decal with a similar, as above stated, statement regarding penalties and so
forth is very influential and in some respects necessary regarding the enforce-
ment of this type of ordinance.

SERVING THE CANBY AREA COMMUNITY



Mr. Harold Wyman -2 - September
We would appreciate the opportunity to attend your meeting in regard to
matter should you wish to persue the matter further.

Yours very truly,

CANBY UTILITY BOARD

s A AT

Lee Cox

27, 1974

this

Manager

LC:sss

cc: Mayor Paul Roth
City Attorney Wade Bettis, Sr.



Everhane & Keont Funoral Fowes

"MOLALLA CHAPEL CANBY CHAPEL
220 E. MaIN ST, 160 S.GRANT ST.
P, O. Box 186 PHONE 266-1144

PHONE 829-2379

September 27, 197L
Canby, Oregon

Canby City Council,

I, Ray Wellman of the Everhart & Xent Funeral Home, am submititing this request on

behalf of Mr. J. Erle Beckette of Canby.

Mr. Beckette wants to order a headstone other than a flat ground level. He wants

what is called a Hickey, When a hickey is set properly the front edge is L inches

high and the back edge is 6 inches high. t i1s in an area where there are many other
stones other than the customary {lat ones. His mother is 3 gfave spaces over with this
Hickey marker and his brother and wife have this type stone in the very next grave to
him. This is the reason Nr. Beckette wants this type of stone; to match the other

members of his family.

If you would please act on this at your next Council Meeting I would appreciate it.

I will let Mr. Beckette know the answer.

. .
/ Sincerly,
- e ; - .
&g bt DR \
’ ’ s i }
D et Ll e a
Al [P A P S AR
H

Everhart & Kent Funeral Home
160 S. Grant St.

Canby, Oregon 97013



CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Cunby
Gladsionn
Happy Valley
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CCLUNMBIA fEGION ASSOCIATIOw ©

=

GCOVERNMENTS

6400 S.W. CANYON COURT
(503) 297-3726

PORTLAND, OREGON 97221

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

THE CoLumMBIA REGION AssociATION OF GovERNMENTS (CRAG) wiLL

Mrbwaokie
Cragon City
Sandty
West Linn

Witeanviie

CLARK CCUNTY
Camus
Vancaouve!
Washougal

COoLUMEBIA COUNTY
Clatskanie
Columbia City
Prescott

Rainier
Scapnrcose
St Heiong
Vernonia

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Fairviow
Gresham
Partiand
Trouidale
Wood Viliage

WASHINGTOMN COUNTY
Beaverton
Cormneius
Durharm _
Forest Grove
Hillshoro
North Plamns
Sherwood
Tigard
Tuatatin

HOLD A PUBLTC MEETING ON OCTOBER 9, 1974, AT 7:30 PiMyy

IN Room 201, Crackamas Coun7vy CourTt Housg, Orecon CiTy.

THE PURPOSE OF THE MEETING iS TO RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENT AND
OPINION ON THE PROGRAM OF STATE HIGHWAY PROJECTS TO BE
FINANCED UNDER THE BONDING AUTHORITY OF THE STATE TRANS-
PORTATION COMMISSION, [HIS AUTHORITY WAS GRANTED IN CHAPTER
698, Laws oF 1973, CRAG HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO PREPARE A
PROGRAM OF IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE COMMISSION’S APPROVAL,

THE PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM WHICH HAVE BEEN
PROPOSED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENTS FOR FUNDING WILL BE DESCRIBED
AND PUBLIC COMMENT ON THEIR NECESSITY AND PRIORITY WILL BE
RECEIVED BY (RAS, PRESENTATIONS WILL BE CONFINED TO THOSE
PROJECTS ACTUALLY LOCATED IN CLACKAMAS CCUNTY AND ITS
CITIES, BUT DISCUSSION WILL BE OPEN ON ANY PROJECT IN THE
REGION, ,

A SECOND ITEM FOR DISCUSSION, AS TIME PERMITS., WILL BE
FUBLIC COMMENT ON THE TRANSPORTATION NEEDS AND PROBLEMS OF
THE REGION, CRAG MUST PREPARE A TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM OF HIGHWAY, TRANSIT, AND AVIATION PROJECTS WHICH
WILL REQUIRE FEDERAL ASSISTANCE. PUBLIC COMMENT AT THIS
TIME WILL ASSIST IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF SUCH A PROGRAM,



JOHN C. MCINTYRE &

DIRECTOR

WINSTON W. KURTH
County Engineer

DAVID J. ABRAHAM
Utilities Director

RICHARD L. DOPP
Development
Services
Administrator

[ ememe ]
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October 3, 1974 COUNTY OF CLAGKAMAS

City of Canby
Canby City Hall
Canby, Oregon 97013

ATTENTION:  Harold Wyman
The Columbia Region Association of Governments will be conducting a

public meeting on the State Highway Bond Program on Wednesday, October

9, 1974 at 7:30 o'clock p.m., in Room 201 of the Clackamas County Courthouse,
Oregon City, Oregon.

As you are aware, the Oregon City Highway By-Pass is the top priority
project of Clackamas County. Your support and concern regarding this
project enabled Clackamas County to have it recognized as being of
regional significance.

It is essential that our local agencies and citizenry let CRAG know that
this is a high priority project in our County. Therefore, your testimony
and support of this proposed facility is needed at this public hearing.

It is requested that a representative of your firm or agency be present at
this hearing to present comments and support for the Oregon City By-

Pass.

JOHN C. McINTYRE Director of Public Works

| . | ol
oY /7/%/}7&&7‘* 2// %f”l/f - ~ e }/

WINSTON W. KURTH - County Engineer
/£h

902 ABERNETHY ROAD, OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045 (503) 655-8521



BOARD MEMBERS
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e 5 GENE NEWTON °©  CHAIRMAN
P.O, BOX U ¢ 465 S.E. 1ST AVE. CHARLES SANDSNESS « MEMBER
. S.W. DRESEN . MEMBER

TANBY YEGON 87013 ;
ANBEY, OREG LEE COX « MANAGER

PHONE 266-1156 SHIRLEY SARTY o SECRETARY

JUDITH HOFMANN « BOOKKEEPER

October 2, 1974

Mr. Harold Wyman
City Administrator

City-of-Canby

182 N. Holly Street
Canby, Oregon S7013

Dear Harold:

Subject: Sewer Billing

In compliance with your request for an estimate of sewer bill~
ing costs during 1972-73, we have, to the best of our ability,
worked up the attached schedule of costs which amount to .1119.

Yours very truly,

CAﬁfzig?ILITY BOARD

Lee Cox
Manager

IC:sss

Enclosures (2)

MEBY AREA COMMUNITY



<ANBY UTILITY BOARD

Cost per Customer
SEWER BILLING
1973

I. Direct Expense:

2Add Punch Transactions
Machine Generated Transactions
Billing Corrxection Time
Bookkeeping Time

II. Indirect Expenses:

Monthly Flat Charge.
Statements and Activity

Aging . o .

Customer Sales & Revenue Data
Minimum Edit Run

Postage

Supplies

Collection Time

Statement Check

TOTAL COST PER SEWER CUSTOMER
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.0023
.0048
.0les8

.0026

.0137
. 0157
.0032
.0037
.0012
.0220
.0051

L0115
.0093
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- . . ANBY UTILITY BOARD

Cost per Customer

SEWER BILLING

1973
I. Direct Expense:

Add Punch Transactions .0023
Machine Generated Transactions .0048
Billing Correction Time .0168
Bookkeeping Time : .0026

.0265

II. Indirect Expenses:

Monthly Flat Charge .0137
Statements and Activity L0157
Aging .0032
Customer Sales & Revenue Data .0037
Minimum Edit Run ' .0012-
Postage .0220
Supplies .0051
Collection Time L0115
Statement Check .0093

' .0854

TOTAL COST PER SEWER CUSTOMER ' .1119




CANBY UTILITY

" 5.0.BOX U ¢ 465 S.E. 1ST AVE,

CANBY, OREGON 87013
#HONE 266-1156

A BOARD MEMEBERS
Al GENE NEWTON ~ *  CHAIRMAN
CHARLES SANDSNESS » MEMBER
'S.W. DRESEN . MEMBER
LEE COX . MANAGER
SHIRLEY SARTY e SECRETARY

JUDITH HOFMANN ¢ BOOKKEEPER

g

September 11, 1974

Clty of Canby
182 N. Holly Street
Canby, OCregon 97013

Attention - City Administrator Harold Wyman

Honorable Mayor Paul Roth
City Recorxder Jarrel Richardson

Gentlemen:
Subject: Sewer Billing.

The Canby Utility Board has run an extensive check on our cost
of sewer billing charges. You will recall that our charge to
the City for this service is ten cents per customer.

The recent survey indicates that this service is costing us
.1254¢ per customer. This estimate, too, is as accurate,
actual cost estimate that we could come up with., This does not
take into account we have special problems with customers and
so foxrth. : '

We would like your consideration of the recommended 15¢ per
customer to be charged for this service.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter, ,

Yours truly,

CANBY UTILITY BOARD

Manager

IC:sss

| SERVING THE CANBY A
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P.O. BOX U ¢ 465 S.E. 15T AVE,

CANBY, OREGON 97013
PHONE 266-1156

RN PN W

September 10, 1974

SEWER BILLING COSTS

Cost per Customex:

I. Direct Expenses:

2dd Punch Transactions
Machine Generated Transactions
.Billing - Correction Time
Bookkeeping Time

IZ, Indirect Expenses:

Monthly Flat Charge

Statements and Activity

Aging . :
Customer Sales and Revenue Data

'Q/Delinquent Aging

Delinguent Notices
Minimum Edit Run
Postage

Supplies :
Collection Expenses -
Collection Time
Statement Check

TOTAL COST PER SEWER CUSTOMER

Currxent Billing Charge: $.10 per customer

RECOMMENDATION: $.15 per customer

.0034
0049

.0180°
.0028

0127
.0150
.0030

.0035

.0016

0021~

.0011
.0278
.0054
.0020
.0120
.0101

GEMNE NEWTON . CHAIMAN
CHARLES SANDSNESS » MEMBER

6. W. DRESEN . MEMBER
LEE COX . MANAGER
SHIRLEY SARTY . * SECRETARY

JUDITH HOFMANN » BOOKKEEPER

0291

.0963

.1254

L



